

Donna Donovan <ddonovan@natickma.org>

Re: Original Contracting request to Selectmen

1 message

Brian Lauzon slauzon@natickpolice.com
To: Donna Donovan donovan@natickma.org

Tue, Jul 17, 2018 at 12:35 PM

Donna,

After reviewing we would recommend approval with the understanding that in addition to the safety nets and signage for the staging, that the pedestrian walk-way beneath the staging be lighted at night. Also, pedestrian access needs to be safely maintained 24/7 throughout the time period that the staging is on location, and a police detail officer be hired by the applicant when the staging is being erected and then again when it is removed. Lastly, I am recommending that the staging be removed from the site no later than August 31st as Natick Days is the following Saturday.

Respectfully,

Lt. Brian G. Lauzon

On Tue, Jul 17, 2018 at 11:04 AM, Donna Donovan ddonovan@natickma.org wrote:

Hi Brian,

I am hoping to put this on Monday's agenda.

Donna Donovan Senior Executive Assistant Town of Natick 508-647-6410

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Thomas Kelly <tom@originalcontracting.com>

Date: Mon, Jul 16, 2018 at 7:05 AM

Subject: Original Contracting request to Selectmen

To: "ddonovan@natickma.org" <ddonovan@natickma.org>

Board of Selectmen Town of Natick

To Whom it may concern

Original Contracting LLC of 10 Old Flanders Rd., Westboro, Ma, 01581 has been contracted by Fair and Yeager insurance of 10-20 Main Street, Natick to do repairs to the exterior of the building, which would entail us to utilize the sidewalk on Court Street and Main Street between the hours of 7am – 6pm Monday to Saturday with a proposed start date of July 30th, 2018 and end date of September 7th, 2018.

We are hereby seeking permission to use the sidewalk on Court Street and Main Street to have staging with safety nets and signs. The sidewalk will still be able to be used. All safety measures will be adhered to.

Please let me know if there is any other information you need me to provide.

Yours I	ru	ly,
---------	----	-----

Tom Kelly

Thomas Kelly Owner Original Contracting, LLC 508-366-7888 www.originalcontracting.com

